

It is official!

Nurtured by Nebraska Grand Chapter Order of the Eastern Star, a 501(c)(3) public charity has been formed to benefit service and therapy dogs. We are pleased to introduce to our OES members **OES STAR DOGS OF NEBRASKA**, **INC.**. The primary international philanthropy for the Order of Eastern Star is service and therapy dogs and encourages us to reach out and grow our involvement with the dogs. As a public charity **OES STAR DOGS OF NEBRASKA**, **INC.** will work to add to that reach and to the possibilities of this philanthropic mission. While legally standing alone and separate from our Grand Chapter, the public charity will work along side the Nebraska Grand Chapter Standing Committee for Service and Therapy Dogs and Paws Up, the 2019-2021 Special Project of the WGM and WGP. Standing as a public charity STAR DOGS will open doors to build participation throughout our state and develop support beyond our Eastern Star membership.

The public charity was revealed at a special 1/1/21 Wine and Dine with a Purpose virtual event. If you participated in the event, please proudly wear your paw print face mask, display your car magnet and share the news of this exciting new charity.

- ★ THANK YOU to all who participated in the creation of this public charity.
- ★ THANK YOU to all who participated in the reveal event.
- ★ THANK YOU to all who have made donations to the charity.

On the reverse side of this communication are details defining each of the various efforts to support and promote the dogs.

Please speak up if you have questions..... working separately but as a team we will expand our reach, possibilities and realities!

THANK YOU ALL
AND
CONGRATULATIONS STAR DOGS!